Abstract 

This study assessed the socio-economic implications of farmers and herdsmen conflicts on 

household in Takum Local Government Area of Taraba State. A total of one hundred and thirty 

three (133) respondents (farmers, herdsmen, traders, community leaders and local government 

officials) were selected through purposive and simple random sampling methods respectively. 

A self-developed instrument titled “Socio-Economic Implication of Farmers ad Herdsmen

[...]

(25,000), traders (15,000), community leaders (500), local government officials (300) making 

an estimated population of 120,800 (estimates based on NPC, 2006 census projections at 2.8% 

growth rate, NBS, 2022).   

Sample size and sampling Techniques. A sample of one hundred and thirty-three (133) 

respondents were selected using purposive and simple random sampling techniques. Purposive 

sampling was employed to select respondents who have direct experience of the conflicts while 

simple random sampling was used to give each respondents an equal chance of being selected.